

## New customer signed increasing the MRR by USD 8.000

Divio Technologies AB (publ) today entered into an agreement with an American top-40 certified public accounting and consulting firm, a multinational professional service company operating in the financial sector. The contract will increase the MRR by USD 8.000 starting in September 2023.

Jon Levin, CEO of Divio: "We are happy to be able to announce that yet another US based customer has decided to purchase our Enterprise Cloud solution. This demonstrates the need for our service and the strength of our platform. I am also very pleased that our sales efforts are starting to generate results."

## **Press enquiries**

For further information about Divio Technologies, please visit divio.com or contact CEO Jon Levin (ir@divio.com)

The company's Certified Adviser is FNCA Sweden AB.

## **About Divio Technologies**

Divio Technologies AB (Publ) is the PaaS and Cloud Management Software development group behind the Divio platform, which simplifies cloud hosting, deployment and development via a PaaS solution. The platform allows enterprises to reduce costs, time to market and the burden on employees, as well as decreasing dependency on cloud vendors.

This information is information that Divio Technologies is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2023-09-01 10:50 CEST.

## **Attachments**

New customer signed increasing the MRR by USD 8.000